1
TQ 700 S
Operating instructions
Pull-wire switches
EN
1. About this document
1.1	 Function
This operating instructions manual provides all the information required

6. �The cover screws must be tightened uniformly (tightening torque 0.5 Nm)
Accessories cable gland:
Ordering code: 	 103006013
Authorised cable diameter: 	 6 - 12 mm
Tightening torque: 	 4.5 Nm
4.2	 Contact variants
The symbols are shown for the switch in non-actuated condition.
TQ 700-11S TQ 700-02S TQ 700-20S
1413
2221
1211
2221
1413
2423
Connector
TQ 700-11S-...-ST TQ 700-02S-...-ST TQ 700-20S-...-ST
1 2 3 4
21
13
22
14
1 2 3 4
21
11
22
12
1 2 3 4
23
13
24
14
Key
A 	Positive break NC contact
4.3	 Switch travel diagrams
TQ 700-11S TQ 700-02S
0 4
3 3,7
5
13-14
21-22
0
3 3,7
5
11-12
21-22
TQ 700-20S
0 4 5
13-14
23-24
TQ 700-11S-40N TQ 700-02S-40N
0 3
2
5
13-14
21-22
0
2
5
11-12
21-22
TQ 700-20S-40N
0 3 5
13-14
23-24
5.	 Set-up and maintenance